OTSM- Tentative STIP Formal Amendment Schedule

Updated 6/2022

Bundle Entered in CHIMES Submittal to FHWA/FTA
June 2022 Thursday, June 9" Friday, June 17t

June 2022 (special submittal) Tuesday, June 21 Tuesday, June 28"
July 2022 Thursday, July 7t Friday, July 15
August 2022 Thursday, August 11t Friday, August 19%
September 2022 Thursday, September 8" Friday, September 16™
October 2022 Thursday, October 13t Friday, October 21%
November 2022 Thursday, November 10t Friday, November 18"
December 2022 Thursday, December 8" Friday, December 16"
January 2023 Thursday, January 12t Friday, January 20%"
February 2023 Thursday, February 9 Friday, February 17t
March 2023 Thursday, March 9t Friday, March 17"
April 2023 Thursday, April 13t Friday, April 21°

May 2023 Thursday, May 11t Friday, May 19%"

June 2023 Tuesday, June 8" Tuesday, June 16

Note: In order to meet Federal public review requirements, you must have your Formal STIP
amendments entered in CHIMES at least eight (8 days) prior to the date we have scheduled for the
regular monthly Formal Amendment batch submittal to FHWA. This will allow for the proposed
Amendment to be posted on our website in time to meet the seven (7) day public review obligation.

These dates are tentative and could change.




